
     

STATE ECONOMIC IMPACT

FY23 State Procurement Investment (3) $2.7M

SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS (4)

Other Than Small Business

Historically Black Colleges and Universities

Other Minority Institutions

Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned

8(a) Program $0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$390

$0

$46,454

$0

$0

Small Business

Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)

Service Disabled Veteran Owned

Innovative Research

Disadvantaged Business

Veteran Owned

Woman Owned 

Small Business ONLY

$50,390

BUSINESS

EDUCATIONAL

GOVERNMENT

NON-PROFIT

$96,844

$2.2M

$0

$0

University of Arkansas

Common Action, LLC

BEI Precision Systems & Space Company, Inc.

Alliance Rubber Company

$2,203,008

$50,000

$46,454

$390

NASA AGENCYWIDE(1) MOON TO MARS CAMPAIGN
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CLIMATE CHANGE R&T(2)  INVESTMENT
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Output
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Output

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
Revenue

State Tax
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40 2 10
$8.6M $370K $2.1M
$275K $12K $65K

(2) Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

(1) For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/

ARKANSAS

LEADING STATE-BASED

LEADING STATE-BASED

NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

(3)NASA contracts sourced in the state in FY23; see FY23 NASA Economic Impact Report

(4)Categories are not additive. For more information on FY23 Sample Obligations, please visit: NASA Acquisition Internet Service (NAIS)

University of Arkansas at Little Rock $910,000

SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM

https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/


     

Arkansas City Welcomes NASA to Discuss 2024 Total Solar 
Eclipse

On October 30, 2023, more than 1,000 people attended a free solar 
eclipse presentation in Russellville, Arkansas, featuring experts from 
NASA’s Marshall Space Flight Center in Huntsville, Alabama.

Three (3) Arkansas 
suppliers contributed to 
NASA’s Artemis program. 
An example of the state’s 
contributions is providing 
manufacturing supplies 
for Exploration Ground 
Systems (EGS), based at 
NASA’s Kennedy Space 
Center in Florida. 

(*) Active

For more information about the Economic Impact 
Report for your state, go to:

Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters
300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30
Washington, DC 20546
www.nasa.gov/centers

Richard O.
Covey

Scott E.
Parazynski

NASA ASTRONAUTS

ARKANSAS

There are 3 NASA federal employees and 23 contractors* in the state of 
Arkansas.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Arkansas, an additional 13** 
jobs are supported in the state economy. For every million dollars’ worth of 
economic output generated by NASA civil service employees, an additional 
$5.5** million worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.

NASA JOBS SUPPORTED
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(*) Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
(**) Multiplier based on IMPLAN Input Output (I-O) model. To learn more, please visit: https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

https://blog.implan.com/understanding-implan-multipliers

