## STATE ECONOMIC IMPACT ARKANSAS

National Aeronautics and Space Administration





(1) For more information, please visit https://www.nasa.gov/value-of-nasa/ (2) Climate Change Research and Technology (R&T) Investments

## FY23 State Procurement Investment<sup>(3)</sup> \$2.7M

## SAMPLE OBLIGATIONS<sup>(4)</sup>

0	BUSINESS	\$96,844
	Other Than Small Business	\$46,454
	Small Business	\$50,390
	8(a) Program	\$0
	Economically Disadvantaged Women Owned	\$0
	Historically Underutilized Business (HUBZone)	\$0
	Service Disabled Veteran Owned	\$0
	Innovative Research	\$0
	Disadvantaged Business	\$0
	Veteran Owned	\$0
	Woman Owned	\$390
	Small Business ONLY	\$0
ଚ	EDUCATIONAL	\$2.2M
	Historically Black Colleges and Universities	\$0
	Other Minority Institutions	\$0
۵ ش	GOVERNMENT	\$0
\$	NON-PROFIT	\$0

#### **LEADING STATE-BASED**

#### NASA BUSINESS CONTRACTORS

Common Action, LLC	\$50,000
BEI Precision Systems & Space Company, Inc.	\$46,454
Alliance Rubber Company	\$390

#### **LEADING STATE-BASED**

#### NASA EDUCATION FUNDING

University of Arkansas \$2,203,008

#### SPACE GRANT CONSORTIUM

Injugatority	of Arles	noon of I	ittle Deels
University		nsas al L	ILLIE ROCK

\$910,000



# ARKANSAS



### NASA JOBS SUPPORTED

There are 3 NASA federal employees and 23 contractors\* in the state of Arkansas.

For every NASA civil servant job located in Arkansas, an additional 13\*\* jobs are supported in the state economy. For every million dollars' worth of economic output generated by NASA civil service employees, an additional \$5.5\*\* million worth of output is sustained throughout the state economy.

<sup>10</sup> Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
<sup>10</sup> Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
<sup>10</sup> Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.
<sup>10</sup> Indirect effects are the purchases of goods and services by government agencies and private sector contractors, as well as by the industries that supply them.

## **NASA ASTRONAUTS**



Richard O. Covey



Scott E. Parazynski

) Active

For more information about the Economic Impact Report for your state, go to:



Mary W. Jackson NASA Headquarters 300 E Street SW, Suite 5R30 Washington, DC 20546 www.nasa.gov/centers



National Aeronautics and Space Administration



Three (3) Arkansas suppliers contributed to NASA's Artemis program. An example of the state's contributions is providing manufacturing supplies for **Exploration Ground Systems (EGS)**, based at **NASA's Kennedy Space Center in Florida**.



## Arkansas City Welcomes NASA to Discuss 2024 Total Solar Eclipse

On October 30, 2023, more than 1,000 people attended a free solar eclipse presentation in Russellville, Arkansas, featuring experts from NASA's Marshall Space Flight Center in Huntsville, Alabama.